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Appn. 
No. 

54191 

4923 

4924 
4860 
4980 
4942 
4966 

4861 

54248 
4967 

4889 
4890 

4991 

4992 
4892 
4893 

54226 

4324 
4898 

4897 

4859 

4896 
54192 
54194 
54212 
54193 

4864 

3468 

221 

54252 

4925 

122 
4982 

54127 
54129 

Tariff 
Item 

84.10.029 

84.11.011 

84.11.061 
84.17.009 
84.17 .009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.20.009 
84.21.029 

84.21.029 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.30.029 
84.40.011 
84.40.011 
84.47.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61.029 
84.61.029 
84.61.029 
84.61.029 

84.65.009 

85.01.019 

85.01.049 

85.03.001 

85.11.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.011 
85.19.011 

4866 85 .19 .011} 
85.19.025 

113 85.19.031 

211 85.22.019 
4983 85.22.019 

4946 85.22.019 

114 85.25.000 

54125 87.06.059 

54229 87.14.019 

54236 90.28.009 

00015 90.29.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 132-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Spare parts and servicing equipment for marine liferafts, liferaft 
cylinder servicing and charging equipment 

Vacuum pumps, self contained, rotary, sliding vane types, fully silenced 
and capable of achieving 99.4½ level of vacuum, to be used in the 
manufacture of vacuum packaging machinery 

Shur-flo draught inducing fans . . . . . . . . . . 
Chemiclave steriliser for sterilising dental instruments . . . . 
Gigatron SL, microwave thawing and tempering equipment . . . . 
Ultra high temperature milk treatment pilot plant, Alfa-Lave) type "D" 
Vibro-fluidizer systems, exclusive of cyclones, ductworks, fans, electric 

motors, airfilters, airheaters and air coolers 
Metal dust extraction system, for grinding machine to keep the working 

site clean when metal is being ground 
Model 721, weighing machine used for weighing washers 
Airless spray units of the following types: .. 

De Vilbiss QFH 
Dry honing machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Electric tilt or power trim assemblies, peculiar to use with outboard 

motors 
Muller-Martini section feeder type E6,/888 for feeding pages to a book-

binding saddle stitcher 
Sortex colour sorter model 962, for colour sorting peanuts .. 
Milnor 4226, 125 lb dryweight capacity, washer extractor 
Milnor 6044, rapid load, 450 lb dryweight washer extractor .. 
Schurman multi moving saw edger as a replacement for existing 

obsolete unit at Kawerau mill 
Fetlock, as casting support system incorporated into a fettling bench .. 
Kurz roll cutting machine C130 slitter, for cutting rolls of stamping foil 

to various widths 
Kurz roll on machine for applying, by heat and pressure, decorative 

designs to appliance parts 
Series collator model C-700, to be used for collating and counting of 

Christmas or occasional cards 
The Diaseal Electronic seaming system, series 502 .. 
Cylinder valves for liferaft cylinder servicing and charging equipment 
Lifejacket valves, all types . . . . . . . . . . 
Liferaft valve unions, all types . . . . . . . . . . 
Servicing equipment for marine liferafts, tube adaptor for Mk4 valve 

3234/40 
Handwheel and handle to be used in the manufacture of bread de

panning machines 
3 kg motors 110V 30 watt up to 5 kg motors with factory fitted built-on 

planetary stall proof gearbox, 110 V 130 watt motors of squirrel cage 
design 16 mfd capacitor start-run continuous rated 4 pole t to l h.p. 
500 Hz single phase, to be used in the manufacture of automatic door 
operators 

Muirhead K559C FM/ AM convertor, for fitting to Muirhead facsimile 
equipment 

National: . . . . 
H7-DA mercury battery cell 

Inductotherm, 75 kW VIP power trak, high frequency induction melting 
furnace 

Leeds and Northrup pinch type DPDT 3294 switches . . . . 
Visolux photoelectric switching devices to control moving articles/ 

conveyors 
'Brush' type N.H. fuse links, for use in protection of electrical equipment 
Ifo H.R.C. fuse links D. type (bottle) and Ifo H.R.C. fuse link hicap 

type (blade/contact), for use in the protection of electrical equipment 
Single and 3-phase fuse holders of artificial plastic, complying with 

DIN43623 standards 
ASEA surge arresters or diverters type XMD with rated voltages of 

5-30kV 
Baur PGK 70 H.B. high voltage test generator . . . . . . 
Primarc mini cure unit for testing, formulating and quality control of 

inks and other surface coatings which cure by the action of U.V. 
radiation 

Quad-eight, 'Coronado', automated audio mixing console for manu
facture of records and prerecorded cassettes 

ASEA bushings or insulators, type GOB 550, for 110 kV power trans
formers 

Window frames, unglazed for incorporation into vehicle bodies, ex
cluding outward opening window frames 

Justrite portable solvent tanks, model 7-400, for use in plant trans
portation and dispensing of solvents 

Hearson moisture tester which contains a steam jacketed oven, used to 
obtain the moisture content of tobacco samples 

Thermostat switch levers, peculiar to use in water heaters 

No. 79 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

15 

99 

99 

99 


