THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/132-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Rei
ł.O.	54191	84.10.029	Spare parts and servicing equipment for marine liferafts, liferaft	Free*	Free*	1
K	4923	84.11.011	cylinder servicing and charging equipment Vacuum pumps, self contained, rotary, sliding vane types, fully silenced and capable of achieving 99.4% level of vacuum, to be used in the manufacture of vacuum packaging machinery	Free*	Free*	10
K	4924	84.11.061	Shur-flo draught inducing fans	Free*		
K K	4860 4980	84.17.009 84.17.009	Chemiclave steriliser for sterilising dental instruments	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K	4942	84.17.009	Ultra high temperature milk treatment pilot plant, Alfa-Lavel type "D"	Free*	Free*	1
K	4966	84.17.009	Vibro-fluidizer systems, exclusive of cyclones, ductworks, fans, electric motors, airfilters, airheaters and air coolers	Free*	Free*	
K	4861	84.18.031	Metal dust extraction system, for grinding machine to keep the working site clean when metal is being ground	Free*	Free*	1
.O. K	54248 4967	84.20.009 84.21.029	Model 721, weighing machine used for weighing washers Airless spray units of the following types: De Vilbiss QFH	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
K K	4889 4890	84.21.029 84.22.009	Dry honing machine Electric tilt or power trim assemblies, peculiar to use with outboard	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
К	4991	84.22.009	motors Muller-Martini section feeder type E6,/888 for feeding pages to a book- binding saddle stitcher	Free*	Free*	1
K	4992	84.30.029	Sortex colour sorter model 962, for colour sorting peanuts	Free*	Free*	1
K K	4892 4893	84.40.011 84.40.011	Milnor 4226, 125 lb dryweight capacity, washer extractor Milnor 6044, rapid load, 450 lb dryweight washer extractor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
.0.	54226	84.47.009	Schurman multi moving saw edger as a replacement for existing obsolete unit at Kawerau mill	Free*	Free*	
K K	4324 4898	84.59.059 84.59.059	Fetlock, as casting support system incorporated into a fettling bench Kurz roll cutting machine C130 slitter, for cutting rolls of stamping foil to various widths	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
К	4897	84.59.059	Kurz roll on machine for applying, by heat and pressure, decorative	Free*	Free*	1
K	4859	84.59.059	designs to appliance parts Series collator model C-700, to be used for collating and counting of Christmas or occasional cards	Free*	Free*	1
<u>K</u> 0.	4896 54192	84.59.059 84.61.029	The Diaseal Electronic seaming system, series 502 Cylinder valves for liferaft cylinder servicing and charging equipment	Free* Free*	Free*	
0.	54194	84.61.029	Lifejacket valves, all types	Free*	Free* Free*	
0. 0.	54212 54193	84.61.029	Liferaft valve unions, all types	Free*	Free*	
Ο. Κ		84.61.029	Servicing equipment for marine liferafts, tube adaptor for Mk4 valve 3234/40	Free*	Free*	
X	4864	84.65.009	Handwheel and handle to be used in the manufacture of bread de- panning machines	Free*	Free*	
ι χ	5400	83.01.019	3 kg motors 110V 30 watt up to 5 kg motors with factory fitted built-on planetary stall proof gearbox, 110 V 130 watt motors of squirrel cage design 16 mfd capacitor start-run continuous rated 4 pole $\frac{1}{8}$ to $\frac{1}{2}$ h.p. 500 Hz single phase, to be used in the manufacture of automatic door operators	Free*	Free*	1
N	221	85.01.049	Muirhead K559C FM/AM convertor, for fitting to Muirhead facsimile equipment	Free*	Free*	1
0.	54252	85.03.001	National: H7-DA mercury battery cell	Free*		
K	4925	85.11.009	Inductotherm, 75 kW VIP power trak, high frequency induction melting furnace	Free*	Free*	1
N K	122 4982	85.19.009 85.19.009	Leeds and Northrup pinch type DPDT 3294 switches Visolux photoelectric switching devices to control moving articles/	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
.0. .0.	54127 54129	85.19.011 85.19.011	conveyors 'Brush' type N.H. fuse links, for use in protection of electrical equipment Ifo H.R.C. fuse links D. type (bottle) and Ifo H.R.C. fuse link hicap	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
к		85.19.011	type (blade/contact), for use in the protection of electrical equipment Single and 3-phase fuse holders of artificial plastic, complying with	Free*	Free*	
N	113	85.19.025∫ 85.19.031	DIN43623 standards ASEA surge arresters or diverters type XMD with rated voltages of	Free*	Free*	
H K	211 4983	85.22.019 85.22.019	5-30 kV Baur PGK 70 H.B. high voltage test generator Primarc mini cure unit for testing, formulating and quality control of inks and other surface coatings which cure by the action of U.V.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
к	4946	85.22.019	radiation Ouad-eight, 'Coronado', automated audio mixing console for manu-	Free*	Free*	
N	114	85.25.000	facture of records and prerecorded cassettes ASEA bushings or insulators, type GOB 550, for 110 kV power trans-	Free*	Free*	
0.	54125	87.06.059	formers Window frames, unglazed for incorporation into vehicle bodies, ex-	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	54229	87.14.019	cluding outward opening window frames Justrite portable solvent tanks, model 7–400, for use in plant trans-	Free*	Free*	9
.0.	54236	90.28.009	portation and dispensing of solvents Hearson moisture tester which contains a steam jacketed oven, used to	Free*	Free*	9
'N	00015	90.29.000	obtain the moisture content of tobacco samples Thermostat switch levers, peculiar to use in water heaters	Free*	Free*	9
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		